

102407590

and archer

17 NOV 2001.

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reinhard Teves Joachim Nau Jörg Wolters Reinhold Moses Klaus-Lüder Mahnken Tobias Nonnast Ymte Greydanus Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Contitech Antriebssysteme GmbH Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Vahrenwalder Str. 9 D-30165 Hannover, Germany City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applied A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/240,947	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Becker Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES Street Address:707 Highway 66 East, Suite B City:_TijerasState:_NM_Zip:_87059	8. Deposit account number: 02-1653 In the event there is any discrepancy in the amount sent herewith, or at any time during the prosecution of this application, please charge any additional amount to Deposit Account #02-1653. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THE SPACE
9. Signature.	
Evelyn L. Stump Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

"Express Mail" Malling Label Number EV 154892771 US

Date of Deposit November 7 2002.
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 013902 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Reinhard TEVES, Kurze Wende 4, D-30926 Seelze, Germany / Jörg	
WOLTERS, Goethestr. 7, E-30827 Garbsen, Germany / Klaus-Lüder MAHNKEN, Im Dreieck	
14, D-27367 Ahausen, Germany / Joachim NAU, Roonstrasse 13, D-30163 Hannover,	
Germany / Reinhold MOSES, Elisabethstr. 4, D-37632 Eimen, Germany / Tobias NONNAST,	
Steinkamp 3, D-30890 Barsinghausen, Germany / Ymte GREYDANUS, Glockenwiese 1, D-	
30890 Barsinghausen, Germany , have invented an improvement in	
FRICTIONALLY ENGAGED DRIVING BELT	
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States	
[] is being made herewith.	
[X] was filed on September 3, 2002 under Serial No. 10/240,947	
AND WHEREAS Contitech Antriebssysteme GmbH, Vahrenwalder Str. 9, D-30165	
Hannover, Germany , is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;	

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Reinhard Teves, Jörg Wolters, Klaus-Lüder Mahnken, Joachim Nau, Reinhold Moses, Tobias Nonnast, and Ymte Greydanus, hereby assign to the said _____Contitech Antriebssysteme GmbH_, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, __Reinhard Teves, Jörg Wolters, Klaus-Lüder Mahnken, Joachim Nau, Reinhold Moses, Tobias Nonnast, and Ymte Greydanus, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said __Contitech Antriebssysteme GmbH, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

PATENT REEL: 013902 FRAME: 0246 5052863524

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this \$\frac{\psi 0}{2}\$ day of \$\frac{1}{2}\$ day of \$\frac{1}{2}\$ assignment is being executed this \$\frac{\psi 0}{2}\$ day of \$\frac{1}{2}\$ da

Reinhard Teves

ter Mahnken Joachim Nau

Reinhold Moses

h (

PATENT REEL: 013902 FRAME: 0247